
Mid-East Cross Country Championship (Girls) 

 ============== 5K ================= 

 Indian Riffle Park, Kettering, Ohio 11/21/2009  

 

 

 

 

Comined team results: 

� 

Indiana�� � � 83 

Ohio������� �106 

Michigan�� 112 

I;llionions� 167 

 

 

Event 9 Girls 5k Run CC  

Place Name School State Time Pace  

===== ================== ============================== ============ ===== =====  

 1 Allison Stillwell Dresden Tri-Valley Ohio 18:11 5:52  

 2 Alexis Goldsmith Sandburg Illinois 18:22 5:55  

 3 McKinzie Schulz Benet Academy Illinois 18:35 6:00  

 4 Katelyn Walker Shaker Heights Ohio 18:38 6:00  

 5 Devan John Allendale Michigan 18:44 6:03  

 6 Dani Sullivan Franklin Central Indiana 18:51 6:05  

 7 Ashley Sellers Marist Illinois 18:53 6:05  

 8 Melinda Palinkas Saranac Michigan 18:54 6:06  

 9 Ciersten Deardorf Fort Wayne Carroll Indiana 18:54 6:06  

 10 Dana Payonk Lake Central Indiana 18:54 6:06  

 11 Kate DeSimone Fort Wayne Canterbury Indiana 18:55 6:06  

 12 Kim Christensen Sandburg Illinois 18:56 6:06  

 13 Rachel Steilberg Grandville Michigan 18:56 6:06  

 14 Krista Parks East Kentwood Michigan 18:57 6:07  

 15 Kristen Yarows Dexter Michigan 18:58 6:07  

 16 Lauren Taylor Van Wert Ohio 19:03 6:09  

 17 Amaya Ayers Lainsburg Michigan 19:07 6:10  

 18 Beth Werge South Bend Riley Indiana 19:09 6:11  

 19 Erin Garfield North Canton Hoover Ohio 19:10 6:11  

 20 Sarah Reynolds Hersey Illinois 19:15 6:12  

 21 Megan Wright Miamisburg Ohio 19:16 6:13  

 22 Brittany Anderson Pine River Michigan 19:18 6:13  

 23 Breeann Ovokaitys Cedar Springs Michigan 19:19 6:14  

 24 Megan Plenus Lake Central Indiana 19:19 6:14  

 25 Sarah Baker Mt. Vernon Ohio 19:21 6:14  

 26 Sarah Fisher Loveland Ohio 19:23 6:15  

 27 Lauren Halm Williamston Michigan 19:25 6:16  

 28 Kaylee McClanahan Fort Wayne Carroll Indiana 19:26 6:16  

 29 Siri Retrum Columbus North Indiana 19:27 6:16  

 30 Devyn Thompson Whitney Young Illinois 19:28 6:17  

 31 Erika Wilson Pekin Eastern Indiana 19:28 6:17  

 32 Natalie Field Marion Pleasant Ohio 19:28 6:17  

 33 Erin Poss Antioch Illinois 19:30 6:17  

 34 Megumi Hoshi Niles West Illinois 19:30 6:17  

 35 Emma Drenth Williamston Michigan 19:32 6:18  

 36 Meghan Heuer St. Charles North Illinois 19:34 6:19  



 37 Holly Robertson St. Charles East Illinois 19:37 6:20  

 38 Emily Tomei Akron SVSM Ohio 19:41 6:21  

 39 Melanie Brender Sterling Ht. Stevenson Michigan 19:41 6:21  

 40 Dana Tomasello North Royalton Ohio 19:46 6:22  

 41 Virginia Steilberg Columbus North Indiana 19:51 6:24  

 42 Tessa Hoefle Winnebago Illinois 19:57 6:26  

 43 Anna Sall Hamilton Michigan 19:59 6:27  

 44 Allison Peare North Canton Hoover Ohio 20:01 6:27  

 45 Allie Pladson Northridge Indiana 20:18 6:33  

 46 Autumn Beachy DeKalb Indiana 20:32 6:37  

 47 Taylor Miller Crystal Lake Central Illinois 20:58 6:46  

 

 

 

*********** TEAM SCORE ********** 

 

1. 44 Illinois 

2. 54 Indiana 

3. 55 Michigan 

4. 61 Ohio 

 

 

*********** TEAM SCORE ********** 

 

 1. 44 Illinois ( 18:49 1:34:01) 

====================== 

 1 2 Alexis Goldsmith 18:22 

 2 3 McKinzie Schulz 18:35 

 3 7 Ashley Sellers 18:53 

 4 12 Kim Christensen 18:56 

 5 20 Sarah Reynolds 19:15 

 6 ( 30) Devyn Thompson 19:28 

 7 ( 33) Erin Poss 19:30 

 8 ( 34) Megumi Hoshi 19:30 

 9 ( 36) Meghan Heuer 19:34 

 10 ( 37) Holly Robertson 19:37 

 

 2. 54 Indiana ( 18:57 1:34:43) 

====================== 

 1 6 Dani Sullivan 18:51 

 2 9 Ciersten Deardorf 18:54 

 3 10 Dana Payonk 18:54 

 4 11 Kate DeSimone 18:55 

 5 18 Beth Werge 19:09 

 6 ( 24) Megan Plenus 19:19 

 7 ( 28) Kaylee McClanahan 19:26 

 8 ( 29) Siri Retrum 19:27 

 9 ( 31) Erika Wilson 19:28 

 10 ( 41) Virginia Steilberg 19:51 

 

 3. 55 Michigan ( 18:54 1:34:29) 

====================== 

 1 5 Devan John 18:44 

 2 8 Melinda Palinkas 18:54 



 3 13 Rachel Steilberg 18:56 

 4 14 Krista Parks 18:57 

 5 15 Kristen Yarows 18:58 

 6 ( 17) Amaya Ayers 19:07 

 7 ( 22) Brittany Anderson 19:18 

 8 ( 23) Breeann Ovokaitys 19:19 

 9 ( 27) Lauren Halm 19:25 

 10 ( 35) Emma Drenth 19:32 

 

 4. 61 Ohio ( 18:52 1:34:18) 

====================== 

 1 1 Allison Stillwell 18:11 

 2 4 Katelyn Walker 18:38 

 3 16 Lauren Taylor 19:03 

 4 19 Erin Garfield 19:10 

 5 21 Megan Wright 19:16 

 6 ( 25) Sarah Baker 19:21 

 7 ( 26) Sarah Fisher 19:23 

 8 ( 32) Natalie Field 19:28 

 9 ( 38) Emily Tomei 19:41 

 10 ( 40) Dana Tomasello 19:46 

 

 

 

 

 Mid-East Cross Country Championship (Boys) 

 ============== 5K ================= 

 Indian Riffle Park, Kettering, Ohio 11/21/2009  

  

Event 9 Boys 5k Run CC  

Place Name School State Time Pace  

===== ================== ============================== ============ ===== =====  

 1 David Osborn Chesterton Indiana 15:38 5:03  

 2 Nathan Karr Ann Arbor Pioneer Michigan 15:42 5:04  

 3 Tom Ohlman Carmel Indiana 15:47 5:05  

 4 Alejandro Arroyo Culver Academies Indiana 15:47 5:05  

 5 Brad Liston Circleville Ohio 15:49 5:06  

 6 Ian Hancke Haslett Michigan 15:50 5:06  

 7 Kyle Wheeler Green Ohio 15:51 5:07  

 8 Evan Scruton Columbus North Indiana 15:54 5:08  

 9 Jake Ferris Plainfield Illinois 15:54 5:08  

 10 Brandan McGee Mantua Crestwood Ohio 15:55 5:08  

 11 Connor Paez Solon Ohio 15:55 5:08  

 12 Marty Coolidge Elyria Catholic Ohio 15:57 5:09  

 13 Scott Vicenzi Brownsburg Indiana 15:58 5:09  

 14 Adam Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer Michigan 15:58 5:09  

 15 Corbin Brooks Columbus North Indiana 15:59 5:09  

 16 Nick Perry Woodhaven Michigan 16:02 5:10  

 17 Nick Hissrich Pickerington North Ohio 16:02 5:10  

 18 Dylan Papp Green Ohio 16:03 5:11  

 19 Alex Wilson Kent City Michigan 16:03 5:11  

 20 Colby Alexander Strongsville Ohio 16:06 5:11  

 21 Nathan Hendershot Pendleton Heights Indiana 16:11 5:13  

 22 Cameron Balser Oak Hill Indiana 16:12 5:14  



 23 Noah Graboys New Trier Illinois 16:14 5:14  

 24 Matthew Hoshal East Lansing Michigan 16:16 5:15  

 25 Peter Hix Oakwood Ohio 16:16 5:15  

 26 Ben Carruthers Dexter Michigan 16:18 5:15  

 27 Jerry Olp Benet Academy Illinois 16:19 5:16  

 28 Tanner Pesonen Pinckney Michigan 16:19 5:16  

 29 Nathaniel Ellswort Heritage Michigan 16:20 5:16  

 30 Chris Spudic Prospect Illinois 16:21 5:16  

 31 Connor Geshay Indianapolis North Central Indiana 16:23 5:17  

 32 Joe Ebling Hamilton Southeastern Indiana 16:26 5:18  

 33 Hunter Heaton Medina Ohio 16:27 5:18  

 34 Michael Castel Moline Illinois 16:28 5:19  

 35 Paul Lewis Albion Michigan 16:28 5:19  

 36 Jake Carden Kouts Indiana 16:29 5:19  

 37 Kyle Stacks Concord Michigan 16:30 5:19  

 38 Luke Holubeck St. John Central Ohio 16:32 5:20  

 39 Ryan Van Fossen Metamora Illinois 16:33 5:20  

 40 Nicholas Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer Michigan 16:34 5:20  

 41 Daniel Garleb Pickerington North Ohio 16:37 5:22  

 42 Albert Ciolek Prospect Illinois 16:38 5:22  

 43 Dylan Reyes Newman Central Catholic Illinois 16:39 5:22  

 44 Angelos Karkalis Rolling Meadows Illinois 16:41 5:23  

 45 Photis Karkalis Rolling Meadows Illinois 16:43 5:23  

 46 Phil Fairleigh Cary Grove Illinois 16:54 5:27  

 47 Josh Graham Huntington North Indiana 16:56 5:28  

 48 Sergio Miranda Romeoville Illinois 16:58 5:28  

 

 ***Team Score*** 

 

1. 29 Indiana 

2. 45 Ohio 

3. 57 Michigan 

4. 123 Illinois 

 

 

 *********** TEAM SCORE ********** 

 

 

 1. 29 Indiana ( 15:49 1:19:04) 

====================== 

 1 1 David Osborn 15:38 

 2 3 Tom Ohlman 15:47 

 3 4 Alejandro Arroyo 15:47 

 4 8 Evan Scruton 15:54 

 5 13 Scott Vicenzi 15:58 

 6 ( 15) Corbin Brooks 15:59 

 7 ( 21) Nathan Hendershot 16:11 

 8 ( 22) Cameron Balser 16:12 

 9 ( 31) Connor Geshay 16:23 

 10 ( 32) Joe Ebling 16:26 

 

 2. 45 Ohio ( 15:54 1:19:27) 

====================== 

 1 5 Brad Liston 15:49 



 2 7 Kyle Wheeler 15:51 

 3 10 Brandan McGee 15:55 

 4 11 Connor Paez 15:55 

 5 12 Marty Coolidge 15:57 

 6 ( 17) Nick Hissrich 16:02 

 7 ( 18) Dylan Papp 16:03 

 8 ( 20) Colby Alexander 16:06 

 9 ( 25) Peter Hix 16:16 

 10 ( 33) Hunter Heaton 16:27 

 

 3. 57 Michigan ( 15:55 1:19:35) 

====================== 

 1 2 Nathan Karr 15:42 

 2 6 Ian Hancke 15:50 

 3 14 Adam Kern 15:58 

 4 16 Nick Perry 16:02 

 5 19 Alex Wilson 16:03 

 6 ( 24) Matthew Hoshal 16:16 

 7 ( 26) Ben Carruthers 16:18 

 8 ( 28) Tanner Pesonen 16:19 

 9 ( 29) Nathaniel Ellsworth 16:20 

 10 ( 35) Paul Lewis 16:28 

 

 4. 123 Illinois ( 16:16 1:21:16) 

====================== 

 1 9 Jake Ferris 15:54 

 2 23 Noah Graboys 16:14 

 3 27 Jerry Olp 16:19 

 4 30 Chris Spudic 16:21 

 5 34 Michael Castel 16:28 

 6 ( 39) Ryan Van Fossen 16:33 

 7 ( 42) Albert Ciolek 16:38 

 8 ( 43) Dylan Reyes 16:39 

 9 ( 44) Angelos Karkalis 16:41 

 10 ( 45) Photis Karkalis 16:43 


